BULLETIN
WD-100-06
The only complete line of worm-gear driven hoists,
Chester Worm Drive Hoists are available in more than
1200 different models for lifting and moving loads from
1 to 15 tons.
They may be specifi ed in either single hook or twin
hook models for monorail, ceiling or fl oor mounting

NOTE: “E” after cable diameter indicates Extra Strength Wire Rope.
4
HOW TO ORDER A
CHESTER WORM DRIVE HOIST
When specifying a Chester Worm Drive Hoist, the following parameters should be considered.
Determine the values required, and clearly state them when ordering. The following checklist will be of help:
1. Load weight to be lifted  7. Beam sizes and weight (to deter-
2. Lift or reach required  mine trolley wheel specifi cations).
3. Lifting speed or speeds  8. Trolley type (plain, hand-geared,
4. Power supply available  or motorized) and trolley speed.
5. How often load must be lifted  9. Controls (may be expressed as
 (specify number of starts per  functions, such as Hoist Up-Down,
 cycle, number of cycles per hour,  Trolley Forward-Reverse, etc.).
 on-time per hour). 10. Headroom requirements (Standard
6. Operating environment (moisture,  or Low, to accommodate specifi ed
 corrosive fumes, explosive vapors,  lift).
 temperature, etc.).
  CAPACITY SPEED MOTOR LIFT MODEL
 TYPE LBS. (fpm) (hp) (ft) NUMBER A B C E F G H J K L L' WGT. REEVING
     15 WDMT-1109 34 31 421/2 51/4 73/8 31/2 221/4 281/2 4 171/2 TVL 2200
     25 WDMT-1110   511/2       22  2300
   30 15 @ 1800 35 WDMT-1111   571/2       25  2400 2PD-7/16
     55 WDMT-1111A   721/2       321/2  2600
     65 WDMT-1111B   721/2       321/2  2600 2PD-3/8E
 T 10,000   95 WDMT-1111C 34 31 931/2    221/4 281/2  421/2 TVL 2850
     50 WDMT-1001 37 32 441/2    211/2 27  4 13 2300
     75 WDMT-1002   571/2        191/2 2450
   33 15 @ 1800 100 WDMT-1003   691/2        251/2 2625 2PS-1/2E
     125 WDMT-1004   811/2        311/2 2800
     150 WDMT-1005 37 32 931/2  73/8 31/2 211/2 27 4  371/2 3000
     10 WDMT-1120 381/2 22 261/8  81/8 4 181/4 257/8 61/2  3 1150
     20 WDMT-1121   347/8        51/4 1200
 S 12,000 10 6 @ 1200 30 WDMT-1122   435/8        71/4 1250 4PS-7/16
     40 WDMT-1122A   535/8        91/2 1250
     60 WDMT-1122B 381/2 22 701/8  81/8 4 181/4 257/8 61/2 4 151/2 1300
     15 WDMT-1150 34 33 421/2  73/8 73/8 221/4 281/2 4 171/2 TVL 2200
    15 @1200 25 WDMT-1151   511/2       22  2300
 T  20  35 WDMT-1152   571/2       25  2400 2PD-7/16E
  15,000   55 WDMT-1152A 34 33 721/2  73/8 73/8 221/4 281/2 4 321/2 TVL 2600
 S   71/2 @1200 20 WDMT-1153 381/2 22 347/8 51/4 81/8 4 181/4 257/8 61/2 4 51/4 1200 4PS-7/16E
     15 WDMT-1200 371/2 31 59 41/2  81/8 221/4 301/2 61/2 253/4 TVL 2900
   10 10 @ 1200 25 WDMT-1201   74       331/4  3100
     35 WDMT-1202   90       411/4  3300
     50 WDMT-1202A   105       483/4  3500 4PD-7/16
     15 WDMT-1203   59       253/4  2900
   15  25 WDMT-1204   74       331/4  3100
 T 20,000   35 WDMT-1205   90       411/4  3300
    15 @ 1800 50 WDMT-1205A 371/2 31 105   81/8 221/4 301/2 61/2 483/8 TVL 3500
     25 WDMT-1206 441/2 32 46   4 211/2 291/2 61/2 43/4 63/4 2500
     37 WDMT-1207   59        10 2650
   16  50 WDMT-1208   71        13 2825 4PS-1/2E
     62 WDMT-1209   83        16 3000
     75 WDMT-1210 441/2 32 95   4 211/2 291/2 61/2  19 3200
     15 WDMT-1300 381/2 33 59   81/8 221/4 301/2 61/2 253/4 TVL 2900
  30,000 10 15 @ 1200 25 WDMT-1301   74       331/4  3100 4PD-7/16E
     35 WDMT-1302 381/2 33 90 41/2 81/8 81/8 221/4 301/2 61/2 411/4 TVL 3300
WARNING
The hoisting equipment shown in this bulletin is intended for industrial use only and
should not be used to lift, support or otherwise transport human cargo or molten metal.
LETTERS USED IN
MODEL DESIGNATIONS:
WD – Lug-Mounted Worm Drive Hoist
WDT – Worm Drive Hoist with Plain Trolley
WDGT – Worm Drive Hoist with Hand-
Geared Trolley
WDMT – Worm Drive Hoist with
Motorized Trolley
FOR IMMEDIATE SERVICE — CALL CHESTER!
Standard Worm Drive Monorail Hoists with motorized trolleys are furnished with 115 VAC pendent-type four button weather-
resistant control station with push button drop four feet less than lift. Standard control includes reversing contactors for hoist and trolley,
control transformer (115 VAC) and terminal block in a NEMA-12 cabinet, supply voltage 230/460 VAC, 3-phase, 60 Hz and a paddle type
limit switch which stops the hook in its upper position.
Standard paint is an air-dried enamel. Standard worm drive hoists are built and tested in accordance with the nationally recognized
Safety Standard for overhead hoists ANSI B30.16.
Mounting arrangements available are: Lug, plain trolley, hand geared trolley and motorized trolley. Clearance dimensions shown
here for single hook monorail hoist with motorized trolleys are the same for plain and hand geared trolley arrangements. For Lug
suspension models subtract (K) dimensions from (A) and (J). All others are the same. If space is critical, ask your Chester Hoist
representative or consult factory.
— HOIST MOUNTINGS —
5
LUG MOUNT SUSPENSION
Basic Chester Worm Drive Hoist
mounting lets you select the
right suspension for your job.
Permits use of alternate suspen-
sions with minimum installation
problems.
PLAIN TROLLEY SUSPENSION
For mounting on I-beam to per-
mit horizontal travel. Useful
where loads are not exceedingly
heavy for manual movement or
where travel speed is not impor-
tant. Heat-treated ductile iron
wheels are mounted on ball
bearings for easy movement and
long life.
HAND GEARED
TROLLEY SUSPENSION
Features a closed hand wheel
for additional chain guidance
and reliable operation. This ar-
rangement is recommended
for loads of 3 tons or more — and
where accurate spotting is re-
quired. Heat-treated ductile iron
wheels and ball bearings deliver
smooth rolling action.
MOTORIZED TROLLEY
SUSPENSION
This trolley increases speeds and
effi ciency of load handling. Worm
gearing in all sizes of motorized
trolleys assists in smooth accel-
eration and deceleration. With a
motorized trolley suspension, a
Chester Worm Drive Hoist can lift
and transport loads to 15 tons with
push button ease.
— OPTIONS —
VERSATILITY
The Chester Worm Drive Hoist design permits adaptation to a wide variety of applications. Variations are available to accommodate special mountings,
long lifts, special trolleys, controls, etc. Multiple speeds are available for both hoist and trolley.
SPECIAL PAINT
The hoist can be provided with any color fi nish to meet customer requirements. Machine enamel is standard. Epoxy coating is available at extra cost.
SPECIAL CONTROL ENCLOSURES
Unless otherwise specifi ed, NEMA-12 (Industrial, dust-tight and drip-tight) enclosures will be supplied.